Specifically, this study seeks to ascertain the 
extent of relationship between agile supply chain and organizational innovation. The study was fastened on Ludwig von 
Bertalanffy systems theory of 1950s. Survey research design was adopted for the study, a total population of two hundred 
and forty-eight (248) was used for the study. Census sampling method was used for the study because the population is 
a manageable size. The data collection tool employed by the researcher was the questionnaire, while the analysis of the 
data was done using the linear regression analysis.